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The Debevoise Artificial Intelligence Practice 
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Recognized 
by clients and 
the legal press 
as one of the 
foremost AI 
practices in 
the world

Over 80 
current AI 
clients, covering 
the following 
sectors:

• Insurance

• Financial Services and Banking

• Health and Pharma

• Private Equity

• Media and Tech

• Consumer Goods

• AI Governance (including 

cybersecurity, privacy, and bias)

• AI Regulator Compliance and 

Enforcement

• AI-Related IP, Licensing, 

Contracting, and M&A

• AI Litigation

Integrated and 
Broad-Ranging 
AI Advice:



AI Services
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AI Governance

• Designing and implementing AI 

Governance and Compliance programs

• Setting up AI Committees and establishing 

protocols for reviewing AI use cases.

• Conducting AI risk and regulatory gap 

assessments, including for cyber, privacy, 

and bias

• Designing AI oversight controls and 

providing briefings for boards and senior 

management

• Creating AI vendor risk management 

programs

• Developing AI training programs

AI Regulatory Compliance

• Responding to SEC and other AI-related 

regulatory exam requests

• Tracking AI regulations and writing 

comment letters on proposed AI 

regulations

• Engaging directly with regulators on 

proposed AI use cases on behalf of clients

• Conducting AI Tabletop exercises to test 

AI-related crisis management plans



AI Services (cont’d)
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AI IP, Licensing 

and Contracting

• Negotiating license 

agreements with 

Generative AI providers

• Advising clients on how 

to protect their IP rights

• Conducting AI-related 

diligence in M&A deals

AI Litigation 

and Enforcement

• State and Federal 

Government 

enforcement actions

• Consumer class actions

• Shareholder derivative 

actions

• Employment litigation 

(AI-related hiring, 

promotions, evaluations, 

terminations and 

monitoring)

Technology Expertise

• Market leading 

cybersecurity practice 

(the firm other law firms 

turn to when breached)

• Sophisticated patent, 

trademark, and copyright 

expertise



AI Thought Leadership
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Our Data Blog has 

2,000 subscribers 

and contains over 

100 articles that we’ve 

written on various 

AI-related topics

Our award winning 

Data Portal closely 

tracks the latest AI 

regulatory developments 

to allow companies 

to future-proof their 

AI programs 

Our regular 

AI Webcasts draw 

hundreds of attendees 

and often feature guest 

AI regulators and 

industry leaders

Our AI Group is led by Avi Gesser who has been 

working on AI-legal issues for over 10 years, and was 

named an “AI Visionary” by Relativity in its first annual 

list featuring leaders in AI

Our AI CLEs for 

clients provide the 

latest on AI technical 

and regulatory 

developments 



Debevoise Cross-Disciplinary AI Team
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Fully Integrated 
AI Risk Management 
and Issue Spotting Team:

Disclosures

Litigation

Cybersecurity

Governance Privacy

IP

Anti-
discrimination

EmploymentWhite Collar M&A

Record 
Keeping

Banking

Funds

Insurance
Consumer 
Protection



Megan K. Bannigan

Partner

+1 212 909 6127

+1 609 462 4879 (cell)

mkbannigan@debevoise.com

Our Team

7

Henry Lebowitz

Partner

+1 212 909 6588

+1 917 588 3527 (cell)

hlebowitz@debevoise.com

Charu A. Chandrasekhar

Partner

+1 212 909 6774

+1 347 404 0188 (cell)

cchandra@debevoise.com

William D. Regner

Partner

+1 212 909 6698

+1 917 340 7113 (cell)

wdregner@debevoise.com

Kristin A. Snyder

Partner

+1 415 738 5718

+1 415 254 1763 (cell)

kasnyder@debevoise.com

Julie M. Riewe

Partner

+1 202 383 8070

+1 202 320 4639 (cell)

jriewe@debevoise.com

Abraham Tabaie

Partner

+1 415 738 5711

+1 310 500 5662 (cell)

aatabaie@debevoise.com

Douglas S. Zolkind

Partner

+1 212 909 6804

+1 347 498 3994 (cell)

dzolkind@debevoise.com

William H. Taft V

Partner

+1 212 909 6877

+1 917 319 6930 (cell)

whtaft@debevoise.com

Christopher S. Ford

Counsel

+1 415 738 5705

+1 646 734 2983 (cell)

csford@debevoise.com

Sarah Wolf

Counsel

+1 212 909 6334

+1 347 867 5861 (cell)

swolf@debevoise.com

Ashika Singh

Counsel

+1 212 909 6205

+1 347 515 1706 (cell)

asingh@debevoise.com

Erez Liebermann

Partner

+1 212 909 6224

+1 201 563 5938 (cell)

eliebermann@debevoise.com

Matt Kelly

Counsel

+1 212 909 6990

+1 212 814 0398 (cell)

makelly@debevoise.com

Tigist Kassahun

Counsel

+1 202 383 8033

+1 929 505 1374 (cell)

tkassahu@debevoise.com

Arian M. June

Partner

+1 202 383 8053

+1 347 504 2067 (cell)

ajune@debevoise.com

Avi Gesser

Partner

+1 212 909 6577

+1 917 209 6938 (cell)

agesser@debevoise.com

Luke Dembosky

Partner

+1 202 383 8020

+1 202 430 9923 (cell)

ldembosky@debevoise.com



Thank You
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NEW YORK

66 Hudson Boulevard

New York, NY 10001

+1 212 909 6000

WASHINGTON, D.C.

801 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

+1 202 383 8000

SAN FRANCISCO

650 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94108

+1 415 738 5700

LONDON

65 Gresham Street

London 

EC2V 7NQ

+44 20 7786 9000

PARIS

103 rue de Grenelle

75007 Paris

+33 1 40 73 12 12

LUXEMBOURG

Debevoise & Plimpton (Luxembourg) SCS

Inscrit au Barreau de Luxembourg

4a, rue Albert Borschette

L-1246 Luxembourg

+352 28 5795 33 00

SHANGHAI

13/F, Tower 1

Jing 'an Kerry Centre

 1515 Nanjing Road West 

Shanghai 200040

+86 21 5047 1800

FRANKFURT

Taunustor 1 (Taunus Turm) 

60310 Frankfurt am Main

+49 69 2097 5000

HONG KONG

21/F AIA Central

1 Connaught  Road Central

Hong Kong

+852 2160 9800
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